

ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION





(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association)

Date: 30th August 2024 No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/11

: THE PRESIDENT / GENERAL SECRETARY. To **All State/District Sports Association**

Affiliated to Assam Olympic Association (AOA).

Sub.: Agenda for the Elective Annual General Meeting (General Assembly for Election of Assam Olympic Association) of Assam Olympic Association (AOA) for the term of 2024-2028.

Ref.: This office previous letter Nos. 1. No.:AOA/EAGM/51/2024/1 Dated: 30th June 2024

2. No:.AOA/EAGM/51/2024/2 Date: 22nd July 2024; 3. No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/3

Date: 16th August 2024; 4. No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/4 Date: 16th August 2024;

5. No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/5 Date: 17h August 2024;

6. No.:AOA/EAGM/51/2024/6 Date: 21st August 2024; 7. No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/7

Date: 22nd August 2024; 8. No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/8 Date: 26th August 2024;

9. No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/9 Date: 26th August 2024; 10. No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/10

Date: 30th August 2024.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

The Agenda of the Elective Annual General Meeting (General Assembly for Election of Assam Olympic Association) of Assam Olympic Association (AOA) for the term of 2024-2028 which is scheduled to be held on 22nd day of September, 2024 at "Dibrugarh District Sports Association, Jalan Outdoor Stadium, (Near) Don Bosco School, Boiragimoth, Dibrugarh, Pin code-786003, Assam" from 10:00 A.M. are as follows;

AGENDA:

President takes the chair.

Felicitation.

Obituary.

- 1. To present the Credentials in the Annual General Meeting.
- 2. Confirmation of the minutes of last Annual General Meeting.
- 3. Consideration and passing of the General Secretary's Annual Report.
- 4. Consideration and passing of the Audit Report.
- 5. Dissolve of present Executive Council & Office bearers of Assam Olympic Association.
- 6. Election of the Executive Council & Office bearers of Assam Olympic Association for the term of
- 7. Constitution of the Annual Sports Calendar of Assam Olympic Association.
- 8. Any other matter with the permission from the chair.

Yours sincerely,

(LAKHYA KONWAR)

General Secretary Assam Olympic Association

Copy to: Notice Board & Website of Assam Olympic Association for publication.

Deshbhakta Tarun Ram Phookan Indoor Stadium, Ground Floor, R.G. Baruah Sports Complex, Nehru Stadium, Guwahati, Assam, PIN-781007